1A. <u>Switched Access Services</u> (Cont'd)

1A.2 Rates and Charges for Switched Access Services (Cont'd)

В.	Local Transport (Cont'd)		Recurring <u>Rate</u>	CCC FCC Tariff No. 8 Section Reference	
(1)	Common Channel Signaling Network Connection				
	(a)	Signaling Network Access Linl	<u>k</u>	6.10.3(C)	
		- Signaling Mileage Facility per mile	\$3.96		
		- Signaling Mileage Termination per Termination	\$39.79		
		- Signaling Entrance Facility Per Facility	\$69.82		
				Nonrecurring <u>Charge</u>	
	(b)	<u>STP Port</u> - Per Port	\$455.00	\$177.00	
(2)	800 Data base Access Service Queries				
	Per Qu	uery Basic Vertical Feature	\$.002224 \$.002224	6.10.3(D)	(R) (R)
(3)	Dedicated Trunk Port		Access Tandem Dedicated Trunk Port Monthly Rate, <u>Per Channel</u>		
	Ve D	bice Band S1	\$16.77 \$7.89		

1A. <u>Switched Access Services</u> (Cont'd)

1A.2 Rates and Charges for Switched Access Services (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges for Switched Access Services (Cont'd)							
C.	Enc	l Office	Recurring <u>Rate</u>	CCC FCC Tariff No. 8 <u>Section Reference</u> 6.1.3(B)(1)			
	(1)	Local Switching					
		<u>Premium – Originating Non-Toll Free</u> Per Access Minute	\$.020670				
		<u>Premium – Originating Toll Free Only</u> Per Access Minute	\$.002873		(R)		
		<u>Premium - Terminating</u> Per Access Minute	\$.000000				
		Non-Premium					
		(intentionally left blank)					
	(2)	Information Surcharge		6.1.3(B)(2)			
		Premium Per 100 Access Minutes Originating Non-Toll Free	\$.0000				
		Premium Per 100 Access Minutes Originating Toll Free Only	\$.0000				
		Premium Per 100 Access Minutes Terminating	\$.0000				
		Non-Premium (intentionally left blank)					
	(3)	End Office Direct Trunk Port					
		Voice Grade DS1	<u>Rate</u> \$.0000 \$0.50				
	(4)	End Office Common Trunk Port					
		Originating Non-Toll Free Originating Toll Free Only Terminating	Rate Per <u>Access Minute</u> \$.00063108 \$.00031554 \$.00000000	2	(R)		